Market Auction Spreadsheet

Holmes County Fair Page 1
August 16 - 21, 2010
Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - BEF Beef Department
Class - 900 Market Steer
Lot - 10 Beef Market Steers
Thru Lot - 17 Beef Hip Height Class 7
1 Smith, Carter 0.00 150.86 - - - - - - -
1 3.75 5028.75 - - - 4877.89 - - $5,028.75
228 Rodhe's IGA Market Place 100.00% 5028.75 0.00
$4,877.89
2 Giauque, Jallyn 0.00 136.18 - - - - - -
27 3.50 4539.50 - - - 4403.32 -- - $4,539.50
436 MAC OIL 100.00% 4539.50 0.00
$4,403.32
3 Boring, Payten 0.00 120.87 - - - - - -
48 3.00 4029.00 - - -- 3908.13 -- -- $4,029.00
471 Home Owned/Home Grown Holmes Co Business  100.00% 4029.00 0.00
$3,908.13
4 Hanna, Erik 0.00 119.34 - - - - .-
41 3.00 3978.00 - - -- 3858.66 -- - $3,978.00
186 Millersburg Electric, Inc 50.00% 1989.00 0.00
462 SUNRISE COOPERATIVE 50.00% 1989.00 0.00
$3,858.66
5 Strouse, Keaton 0.00 112.09 - - - - - -
10 2.85 3736.35 - - -- 3624.26 -- -- $3,736.35
435 BUNKER HILL CHESE 100.00% 3736.35 0.00
$3,624.26
6 Miller, Whitney 0.00 122.30 - - - - .-
8 3.10 4076.50 - - - 3954.20 - - $4,076.50
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Market Auction Spreadsheet
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August 16 - 21, 2010

Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total

Department - BEF Beef Department
Class - 900 Market Steer
Lot - 10 Beef Market Steers
Thru Lot - 17 Beef Hip Height Class 7

6 Agri Sludge / Lata Acres 100.00% 4076.50 0.00
$3,954.20
7 Schlabach, Olivia 0.00 120.96
53 3.00 4032.00 3911.04 $4,032.00
135 Hummel Insurance Agency 100.00% 4032.00 0.00
$3,911.04
8 Taylor, Bob 0.00 128.02
25 3.25 4267.25 4139.23 $4,267.25
54 CLINE Bros Tree Service 100.00% 4267.25 0.00
$4,139.23
9 VanSickle, Elise 0.00 122.76 - - - - - -
64 3.10 4092.00 3969.24 $4,092.00
170 Melway Paving 100.00% 4092.00 0.00
$3,969.24
10 Barton, Case 0.00 101.25 - - - - - -
65 2.50 3375.00 3273.75 $3,375.00
24 Bands Co. 100.00% 3375.00 0.00
$3,273.75
11 Schlabach, Philip 0.00 103.37
52 2.75 3445.75 3342.38 $3,445.75
189 Millersburg Tire 100.00% 3445.75 0.00
$3,342.38
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Market Auction Spreadsheet

Holmes County Fair Page 3
August 16 - 21, 2010

Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total

Department - BEF Beef Department
Class - 900 Market Steer
Lot - 10 Beef Market Steers
Thru Lot - 17 Beef Hip Height Class 7

12 Stanley, Brenden 0.00 86.46 - - - - - -
22 2.00 2882.00 - - - 2795.54 - - $2,882.00
218 Precision Geophysical 100.00% 2882.00 0.00
$2,795.54
13 Troyer, Randall 0.00 108.82 .- .- .- .- .- -
21 2.75 3627.25 - - - 3518.43 - - $3,627.25
73 B &L TRANSPORT 100.00% 3627.25 0.00
$3,518.43
14 Kick, Hayley 0.00 93.37
7 2.10 3112.20 3018.83 $3,112.20
165 Mast Pharmacies 100.00% 3112.20 0.00
$3,018.83
15 Wells, Chase 0.00 92.68
43 2.25 3089.25 2996.57 $3,089.25
24 Bands Co. 100.00% 3089.25 0.00
$2,996.57
16 Mellor, Samantha 0.00 83.35 - - - - - -
58 2.10 2778.30 - - - 2694.95 - - $2,778.30
274 Darrick Hummel - Donating to Love Cente 100.00% 2778.30 0.00
$2,694.95
17 Stitzlein, Alexis 0.00 96.51 - - - - - -
11 2.35 3217.15 - - - 3120.64 - - $3,217.15
267 Tate Farms 100.00% 3217.15 0.00
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August 16 - 21, 2010

Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total

Department - BEF Beef Department
Class - 900 Market Steer
Lot - 10 Beef Market Steers
Thru Lot - 17 Beef Hip Height Class 7

$3,120.64
18 Straits, Cody 0.00 66.18 - - - - - -
29 2.00 2206.00 2139.82 $2,206.00
218 Precision Geophysical 100.00% 2206.00 0.00
$2,139.82
19 Vansickle, Chris 0.00 108.65 - - - - - -
50 2.75 3621.75 3513.10 $3,621.75
84 Feikert Concrete 100.00% 3621.75 0.00
$3,513.10
20 Rohr, Nicholas 0.00 87.60 .- .- .- .- .- .-
55 2.50 2920.00 2832.40 $2,920.00
190 Millersburg True Value 100.00% 2920.00 0.00
$2,832.40
21 Mast, Grant 0.00 79.44 - - - - - -
31 2.00 2648.00 2568.56 $2,648.00
146 Alexander Funeral Home 100.00% 2648.00 0.00
$2,568.56
22 Burke, Rakayla 0.00 66.90 ---
32 2.00 2230.00 2163.10 $2,230.00
549 Holmes Excavating 100.00% 2230.00 0.00
$2,163.10
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August 16 - 21, 2010

Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total

Department - BEF Beef Department
Class - 900 Market Steer
Lot - 10 Beef Market Steers
Thru Lot - 17 Beef Hip Height Class 7

23 Straits, Derek 0.00 66.60
28 1.85 2220.00 - - - 2153.40 - - $2,220.00
6 Agri Sludge / Lata Acres 100.00% 2220.00 0.00
$2,153.40
24 Schlabach, Andrew 0.00 93.83 .- .- .- .- .- .-
54 2.60 3127.80 - - - 3033.97 - - $3,127.80
734 MCKAY HARDWOODS 100.00% 3127.80 0.00
$3,033.97
25 Straits, Ty 0.00 64.31
63 1.75 2143.75 - - - 2079.44 - - $2,143.75
218 Precision Geophysical 100.00% 2143.75 0.00
$2,079.44
26 Stanley, Reid 0.00 95.20
23 2.75 3173.50 === - - 3078.30 - - $3,173.50
149 Killbuck Savings Bank 100.00% 3173.50 0.00
$3,078.30
27 Stitzlein, Madison 0.00 80.12 - - - - - -
15 2.25 2670.75 - - - 2590.63 - - $2,670.75
196 Mohican Farms 100.00% 2670.75 0.00
$2,590.63
28 Lemon, Zach 0.00 63.84 - - - - - -
57 2.00 2128.00 - - - 2064.16 - - $2,128.00
26 Graphic Publications 100.00% 2128.00 0.00
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August 16 - 21, 2010
Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - BEF Beef Department
Class - 900 Market Steer
Lot - 10 Beef Market Steers
Thru Lot - 17 Beef Hip Height Class 7
$2,064.16
29 Lemon, Hunter 0.00 67.25 - - - - - i -
59 1.75 2241.75 - - - 2174.50 - - $2,241.75
302 Mrs. Yoder's Kitchen 100.00% 2241.75 0.00
$2,174.50
30 Orr, Seth 0.00 61.58 -
37 1.75 2052.75 - - - 1991.17 - - $2,052.75
278 Kandels' Camping & RV Park 100.00% 2052.75 0.00
$1,991.17
31 Schonauer, Nicole 0.00 72.15 - - - - - - --
36 1.85 2405.00 - - 2332.85 - - $2,405.00
385 Tiger Wood Co. Ltd. 100.00% 2405.00 0.00
$2,332.85
32 Stanley, Logan 0.00 72.78 - - - - - - -
24 2.00 2426.00 --- - - 2353.22 -- - $2,426.00
57 Commercial & Savings Bank 100.00% 2426.00 0.00
$2,353.22
33 Giaugue, Doug 0.00 63.05 - - - - -
47 1.75 2101.75 - - - 2038.70 - - $2,101.75
167 Mast Trucking 100.00% 2101.75 0.00
$2,038.70
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Market Auction Spreadsheet
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August 16 - 21, 2010

Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total

Department - BEF Beef Department
Class - 900 Market Steer
Lot - 10 Beef Market Steers
Thru Lot - 17 Beef Hip Height Class 7

34 Giauque, Jeffrey 0.00 70.14 .- .- .- .- .- .-
38 1.75 2338.00 2267.86 $2,338.00
165 Mast Pharmacies 100.00% 2338.00 0.00
$2,267.86
Totals: $0.00 $3,178.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$105,961.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $102,782.24 $102,782.24 $0.00 $0.00  $105,961.05
# Animals Sold: 34 Add - On Commission: $0.00 Add-Ons : $0.00
Average Bid: 2.4309 Buyer Total + Add-Ons : $105,961.05
Average Seller Price: $3,116.50
Total Weight: 43384.00

End Of Report
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Market Auction Spreadsheet
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August 16 - 21, 2010

Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total

Department - POU Poultry Department
Class - 900 Market Projects
Lot - 20 Pen of Three Broilers
Thru Lot - 29 Description not found

1 Johnson, Trent 800.00 24.00 - - - - 9.00 -
607 0.00 800.00 776.00 $809.00
181 Troy Miller Agency and Snyder Insurance 100.00% 809.00 0.00
$776.00
2 Gingerich, Cory 700.00 21.00 9.00
628 0.00 700.00 679.00 $709.00
302 Mrs. Yoder's Kitchen 100.00% 709.00 0.00
$679.00
3 Miller, Tate 200.00 6.00 9.00
657 0.00 200.00 194.00 $209.00
731 MILLER LOG HOMES 100.00% 209.00 0.00
$194.00
4 Johnson, McKenna 250.00 7.50 9.00
608 0.00 250.00 242.50 $259.00
165 Mast Pharmacies 100.00% 259.00 0.00
$242.50
5 Overholt, Marshall 150.00 4.50 - - - - 9.00 -
632 0.00 150.00 - - - 145.50 - - $159.00
446 Danville Feed & Supply 100.00% 159.00 0.00
$145.50
6 Kandel, Alexis 200.00 6.00 - - - - 9.00 -
695 0.00 200.00 - - - 194.00 - - $209.00
129 Holmes Pest Control/Roger McClure 100.00% 209.00 0.00
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Market Auction Spreadsheet

Holmes County Fair Page 2
August 16 - 21, 2010
Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1  Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lb Ded 1  Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - POU Poultry Department
Class - 900 Market Projects
Lot - 20 Pen of Three Broilers
Thru Lot - 29 Description not found
$194.00
7 Guthrie, Alyson 175.00 5.25 - - - - 9.00 -
652 0.00 175.00 - - --- 169.75 - - $184.00
476 MARIE FRANKS 100.00% 184.00 0.00
$169.75
8 Miller, Mariah 175.00 5.25 - - - - 9.00 -
671 0.00 175.00 - - --- 169.75 - - $184.00
62 Real Estate Showcase Auction Co 100.00% 184.00 0.00
$169.75
9 Patterson, Cade 350.00 10.50 - - - 9.00
648 0.00 350.00 - - - 339.50 - - $359.00
685 Killbuck VFW-DONATING TO HOLMES CO HOMBHEO0.00% 359.00 0.00
$339.50
10 Kandel, Josiah 210.00 6.30 - - - - 9.00 -
643 0.00 210.00 - - - 203.70 - - $219.00
149 Killbuck Savings Bank 100.00% 219.00 0.00
$203.70
11 Plank, Hunter 225.00 6.75 - - - 9.00
662 0.00 225.00 - - - 218.25 - - $234.00
186 Millersburg Electric, Inc 100.00% 234.00 0.00
$218.25
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Market Auction Spreadsheet
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August 16 - 21, 2010

Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total

Department - POU Poultry Department
Class - 900 Market Projects
Lot - 20 Pen of Three Broilers
Thru Lot - 29 Description not found

12 Guthrie, Grace 235.00 7.05 9.00
654 0.00 235.00 227.95 $244.00
10 Holmesville Am. Leg. Post 551 100.00% 244.00 0.00
$227.95
13 Vales, Becca 225.00 6.75 - - - - 9.00 -
644 0.00 225.00 - - - 218.25 - - $234.00
183 Miller Polled Herefords, Larry Miller 100.00% 234.00 0.00
$218.25
14 Felgar, Sarah 200.00 6.00 9.00
677 0.00 200.00 194.00 $209.00
467 WELCOME RIDGE FARMS 100.00% 209.00 0.00
$194.00
15 Vales, John 235.00 7.05 9.00
647 0.00 235.00 227.95 $244.00
527 AtoZ Referigeration & Danville VetClinic 100.00% 244.00 0.00
$227.95
16 Kandel, Jonathan 200.00 6.00 - - - - 9.00 -
640 0.00 200.00 - - - 194.00 - - $209.00
64 Holmes Family Medicine Dr. Scott & Kelly 100.00% 209.00 0.00
$194.00
17 Brown, Joshua 185.00 5.55 - --- - --- 9.00 ---
612 0.00 185.00 - - - 179.45 - - $194.00
665 ORME HARDWARE OF BERLIN 100.00% 194.00 0.00
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August 16 - 21, 2010
Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - POU Poultry Department
Class - 900 Market Projects
Lot - 20 Pen of Three Broilers
Thru Lot - 29 Description not found
$179.45
18 Miller, Clay 225.00 6.75 - - - - 9.00 -
655 0.00 225.00 - - - 218.25 - - $234.00
121 Beaver Wholesale Meats, Inc. 100.00% 234.00 0.00
$218.25
19 Markley, Justin 175.00 5.25 9.00
651 0.00 175.00 - - - 169.75 - - $184.00
665 ORME HARDWARE OF BERLIN 100.00% 184.00 0.00
$169.75
20 Darr, Lane 185.00 5.55 - - - - 9.00 -
626 0.00 185.00 - --- --- 179.45 - - $194.00
197 MetLife Financial Svcs, Lisa Grasshaugh 100.00% 194.00 0.00
$179.45
21 Anderson, Halleigh 200.00 6.00 - - - - 9.00 -
620 0.00 200.00 - - - 194.00 - - $209.00
232 Royal Club Goats 100.00% 209.00 0.00
$194.00
22 Yoder, Jaylin 175.00 5.25 9.00
629 0.00 175.00 - - - 169.75 - - $184.00
665 ORME HARDWARE OF BERLIN 100.00% 184.00 0.00
$169.75
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Market Auction Spreadsheet
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August 16 - 21, 2010

Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total

Department - POU Poultry Department
Class - 900 Market Projects
Lot - 20 Pen of Three Broilers
Thru Lot - 29 Description not found

23 Kozak, Courtney 250.00 7.50 9.00
610 0.00 250.00 242.50 $259.00
208 ADM Alliance Nutrition 100.00% 259.00 0.00
$242.50
24 Anderson, Ryleigh 185.00 5.55 .- .- .- .- 9.00 .-
621 0.00 185.00 179.45 $194.00
325 Wolf Creek Veterinary Services 100.00% 194.00 0.00
$179.45
25 Gingerich, Paydon 250.00 7.50 9.00
630 0.00 250.00 242.50 $259.00
302 Mrs. Yoder's Kitchen 100.00% 259.00 0.00
$242.50
26 Kandel, David 200.00 6.00 9.00
642 0.00 200.00 194.00 $209.00
34 Attorney Blair Bower 100.00% 209.00 0.00
$194.00
27 Taylor, Lori 200.00 6.00 9.00
638 0.00 200.00 - - - 194.00 - - $209.00
665 ORME HARDWARE OF BERLIN 100.00% 209.00 0.00
$194.00
28 Cottrell, Amanda 200.00 6.00 - - - - 9.00 -
605 0.00 200.00 - - - 194.00 - - $209.00
67 Denco Marketing 100.00% 209.00 0.00
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Market Auction Spreadsheet
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August 16 - 21, 2010

Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total

Department - POU Poultry Department
Class - 900 Market Projects
Lot - 20 Pen of Three Broilers
Thru Lot - 29 Description not found

$194.00
29 Kandel, Britney 210.00 6.30 9.00
692 0.00 210.00 - - --- 203.70 - - $219.00
189 Millersburg Tire 100.00% 219.00 0.00
$203.70
30 Horsley, Megan 225.00 6.75 9.00
637 0.00 225.00 - - --- 218.25 - - $234.00
165 Mast Pharmacies 100.00% 234.00 0.00
$218.25
31 Plank, Stacey 235.00 7.05 - - - - 9.00 -
641 0.00 235.00 - - - 227.95 - - $244.00
93 Timbertime Tree Servcie, LLC 50.00% 122.00 0.00
567 WHISPERING HILLS CAMPGROUND 50.00% 122.00 0.00
$227.95
32 Wagner, Nichole 275.00 8.25 9.00
639 0.00 275.00 - - --- 266.75 - - $284.00
436 MAC OIL 100.00% 284.00 0.00
$266.75
33 Wilson, Kyle 160.00 4.80 - - - - 9.00 -
656 0.00 160.00 - - - 155.20 - - $169.00
731 MILLER LOG HOMES 100.00% 169.00 0.00
$155.20
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Market Auction Spreadsheet
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August 16 - 21, 2010
Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1  Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lb Ded 1  Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - POU Poultry Department
Class - 900 Market Projects
Lot - 20 Pen of Three Broilers
Thru Lot - 29 Description not found
34 Byland, Shelby 150.00 450 9.00
645 0.00 150.00 - - - 145.50 - - $159.00
467 WELCOME RIDGE FARMS 100.00% 159.00 0.00
$145.50
35 Neuenschwander, Eric (Tanner  5.00 8.25 - - - 9.00 - -
649 0.00 275.00 - - - 266.75 - - $284.00
107 Harold's Equipment 100.00% 284.00 0.00
$266.75
36 Fotta, Madalynn 210.00 6.30 - - - 9.00 - -
622 0.00 210.00 - - - 203.70 - - $219.00
64 Holmes Family Medicine Dr. Scott & Kelly 100.00% 219.00 0.00
$203.70
37 Miller, Paige 200.00 6.00 - - - 9.00 - -
668 0.00 200.00 - - - 194.00 - - $209.00
731 MILLER LOG HOMES 100.00% 209.00 0.00
$194.00
38 Swinehart, Andrea 225.00 6.75 - - - - 9.00 -
665 0.00 225.00 - - --- 218.25 - - $234.00
436 MAC OIL 100.00% 234.00 0.00
$218.25
39 Fotta, Bryanna 150.00 4.50 - --- - --- 9.00 ---
683 0.00 150.00 - - --- 145.50 - - $159.00
665 ORME HARDWARE OF BERLIN 100.00% 159.00 0.00
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Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2 Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - POU Poultry Department
Class - 900 Market Projects
Lot - 20 Pen of Three Broilers
Thru Lot - 29 Description not found
$145.50
40 Taylor, Beth 175.00 5.25 - --- - --- 9.00 --- -.--
635 0.00 175.00 - - --- 169.75 - - $184.00
469 Miller Concrete Ltd 50.00% 92.00 0.00
692 Prairie Lane Furniture 50.00% 92.00 0.00
$169.75
41 Snyder, Evan 175.00 5.25 - - 9.00 - -
698 0.00 175.00 - - - 169.75 -- - $184.00
436 MAC OIL 100.00% 184.00 0.00
$169.75
42 Akam, Brianna 175.00 5.25 - - - 9.00 - -
650 0.00 175.00 - - --- 169.75 - - $184.00
183 Miller Polled Herefords, Larry Miller 100.00% 184.00 0.00
$169.75
43 Miller, Brayden 150.00 4,50 - - - 9.00 - -
674 0.00 150.00 - - - 145.50 - - $159.00
155 Loudonville Farmer's Equity 100.00% 159.00 0.00
$145.50
44 Swinehart, Cassandra 150.00 4,50 .- .- 9.00 .- ---
636 0.00 150.00 - - --- 145.50 -- - $159.00
436 MAC OIL 100.00% 159.00 0.00
$145.50
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August 16 - 21, 2010

Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total

Department - POU Poultry Department
Class - 900 Market Projects
Lot - 20 Pen of Three Broilers
Thru Lot - 29 Description not found

45 Byland, Zachary 210.00 6.30 - - - - 9.00 -
646 0.00 210.00 203.70 $219.00
644  Summit View Veal 100.00% 219.00 0.00
$203.70
46 Keim, Christina 210.00 6.30 - .- .- .- 9.00 .-
609 0.00 210.00 203.70 $219.00
158 Holmes County Auditor Jackie McKee 100.00% 219.00 0.00
$203.70
47 Baldridge, Joshua 175.00 5.25 9.00
658 0.00 175.00 - - - 169.75 - - $184.00
267 Tate Farms 100.00% 184.00 0.00
$169.75
48 Wilson, Coleston 150.00 4.50 9.00
653 0.00 150.00 145.50 $159.00
718 DICK & BONNIE PORTER 100.00% 159.00 0.00
$145.50
49 Brown, Micah 250.00 7.50 9.00
611 0.00 250.00 - - - 242.50 - - $259.00
726 RONDA STEIMEL - HOLMES CO CLERK OF COURI0% 259.00 0.00
$242.50
50 Scheufler, Javan 250.00 7.50 - - - - 9.00 -
659 0.00 250.00 - - - 242.50 - - $259.00
297 Yoder Amish Home 100.00% 259.00 0.00
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Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - POU Poultry Department
Class - 900 Market Projects
Lot - 20 Pen of Three Broilers
Thru Lot - 29 Description not found
$242.50
Totals: $11,345.00 $340.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $450.00 $0.00 $0.00
$11,345.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,004.65 $11,004.65 $0.00 $0.00 $11,795.00
# Animals Sold: 50 Add - On Commission: $0.00 Add-Ons : $0.00
Average Bid: 0.00 Buyer Total + Add-Ons : $11,795.00
Average Seller Price: $226.90
Total Weight: 1016.60

End Of Report
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August 16 - 21, 2010
Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2 Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - DRY Dairy Department
Class - 500 Dairy Basket Participants
Lot - 10 Dairy Basket
1 Baskets, Dairy 5200.00 156.00 - - - -
1 0.00 5200.00 - - --- 5044.00 - - $5,200.00
724 BG#724 100.00% 5200.00 0.00
$5,044.00
2 Baskets, Dairy 4200.00 126.00 --- --- --- - - -
2 0.00 4200.00 - - - 4074.00 - - $4,200.00
466 BG#466 Real Estate Showcase..... 100.00% 4200.00 0.00
$4,074.00
3 Baskets, Dairy 3250.00 97.50 - - - - - - -
3 0.00 3250.00 - - - 3152.50 -- -- $3,250.00
161 PAULLIN MILK CARTAGE... 100.00% 3250.00 0.00
$3,152.50
4 Baskets, Dairy 3250.00 97.50 - - - - - -
4 0.00 3250.00 - - - 3152.50 -- -- $3,250.00
161 PAULLIN MILK CARTAGE... 100.00% 3250.00 0.00
$3,152.50
5 Baskets, Dairy 3200.00 96.00 - - - - - - -
5 0.00 3200.00 - - - 3104.00 -- -- $3,200.00
736 CSB GROUP 100.00% 3200.00 0.00
$3,104.00
6 Baskets, Dairy 5600.00 168.00 -- -- - - --- -
Additio 0.00 5600.00 - - - 5432.00 - - $5,600.00
474 BG#474 Group - Todd Ardrey Contact... 100.00% 5600.00 0.00
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Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - DRY Dairy Department
Class - 500 Dairy Basket Participants
Lot - 10 Dairy Basket
$5,432.00
Totals: $24,700.00 $741.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$24,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $23,959.00 $23,959.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,700.00
# Animals Sold: 6 Add - On Commission: $0.00 Add-Ons : $0.00
Average Bid: 0.00 Buyer Total + Add-Ons : $24,700.00
Average Seller Price: $4,116.67
Total Weight: 0.00

End Of Report
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Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1  Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lb Ded 1  Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - DRY Dairy Department
Class - 900 Dairy Feeder
Lot - 10 Dairy Feeders-Under & Over
Thru Lot - 19 Description not found
1 Hughes, John 0.00 75.08 - - - - - -
89 3.50 2502.50 - - - 2427.42 - - $2,502.50
133 Didinger Crop Service 100.00% 2502.50 0.00
$2,427.42
2 Hershberger, Katelyn 0.00 84.72 - - - - - - -
98 4.00 2824.00 - - - 2739.28 - - $2,824.00
719 THE OHIO FLOOR CO. 100.00% 2824.00 0.00
$2,739.28
3 Fotta, Madalynn 0.00 15.36 --- --- --- --- --- ---
72 1.00 512.00 --- - - 496.64 - - $512.00
155 Loudonville Farmer's Equity 100.00% 512.00 0.00
$496.64
4 Lorentz, Justin 0.00 39.90 - - - - .-
87 2.00 1330.00 --- - - 1290.10 - - $1,330.00
515 Lovetts Corner Farm 100.00% 1330.00 0.00
$1,290.10
5 Wagner, Nichole 0.00 14.55 —- —- —- —- —- —-
75 1.00 485.00 - - --- 470.45 - - $485.00
436 MAC OIL 100.00% 485.00 0.00
$470.45
6 Hoxworth, Morgan 0.00 19.41 — — — — — —
82 0.95 646.95 - - --- 627.54 - - $646.95
515 Lovetts Corner Farm 100.00% 646.95 0.00
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Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1  Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lb Ded 1  Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - DRY Dairy Department
Class - 900 Dairy Feeder
Lot - 10 Dairy Feeders-Under & Over
Thru Lot - 19 Description not found
$627.54
7 Crone, George 0.00 16.96 - - - - -- - -
77 0.95 565.25 - - - 548.29 - - $565.25
320 Skip & Ginny Klingerman 100.00% 565.25 0.00
$548.29
8 Sprang, Mary 0.00 19.01 --- - --- ---
74 0.95 633.65 - - - 614.64 - - $633.65
721 HOTTLE FARMS COMPANY 100.00% 633.65 0.00
$614.64
9 Reutter, Derek 0.00 20.56 - - - - - - o
105 1.20 685.20 - - - 664.64 - - $685.20
275 Cargill 100.00% 685.20 0.00
$664.64
10 Schlabach, Christopher 0.00 22.57 - .- - .- - .- -
97 1.10 752.40 - - - 729.83 - - $752.40
275 Cargill 100.00% 752.40 0.00
$729.83
11 Kandel, David 0.00 20.95 - - - .-
70 1.20 698.40 - - - 677.45 - - $698.40
103 Donald C Baker Surveying 100.00% 698.40 0.00
$677.45
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Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1  Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lb Ded 1  Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - DRY Dairy Department
Class - 900 Dairy Feeder
Lot - 10 Dairy Feeders-Under & Over
Thru Lot - 19 Description not found
12 Miller, Brayden 0.00 48.89 - - - - .- - -
94 2.40 1629.60 - - - 1580.71 - - $1,629.60
523 Loudonville Equity - Kalmbach Feeds 100.00% 1629.60 0.00
$1,580.71
13 Kick, Mikey 0.00 15.36 - - - - - -
83 1.00 512.00 - - - 496.64 - -- $512.00
515 Lovetts Corner Farm 100.00% 512.00 0.00
$496.64
14 Chanay, Lyndsey 0.00 22.59 - - - - - -
91 1.50 753.00 - - - 730.41 - - $753.00
436 MAC OIL 100.00% 753.00 0.00
$730.41
15 Schlauch, Vincent 0.00 22.35 - - - - - .-
85 1.30 744.90 - - - 722.55 - - $744.90
436 MAC OIL 100.00% 744.90 0.00
$722.55
16 Baker, Ansley 0.00 19.77 - - - - - -
80 1.10 658.90 - - --- 639.13 - - $658.90
103 Donald C Baker Surveying 100.00% 658.90 0.00
$639.13
17 Ramseyer, Emily 0.00 16.73 — — — — — —
93 1.10 557.70 - - --- 540.97 - - $557.70
14 Investments for You, Inc. 100.00% 557.70 0.00
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Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1  Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lb Ded 1  Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - DRY Dairy Department
Class - 900 Dairy Feeder
Lot - 10 Dairy Feeders-Under & Over
Thru Lot - 19 Description not found
$540.97
18 Kick, Shyann 0.00 15.69 - - - - - - -
84 0.90 522.90 - - - 507.21 - - $522.90
422 Martin D Yoder Livestock 100.00% 522.90 0.00
$507.21
19 Troyer, Shane 0.00 24.59 - - -- - - - -
96 1.20 819.60 - - - 795.01 - - $819.60
549 Holmes Excavating 100.00% 819.60 0.00
$795.01
20 Schlabach, Joshua 0.00 24.96 - .- - - - - -
99 1.30 832.00 - - - 807.04 -- -- $832.00
436 MAC OIL 100.00% 832.00 0.00
$807.04
21 Ramseyer, Tristan 0.00 14.48 - .- - .- - .- -
90 0.85 482.80 - - - 468.32 -- -- $482.80
384 United Producers Inc. of Creston & Mt. V 100.00% 482.80 0.00
$468.32
22 Kandel, Britney 0.00 16.80 - - - - .-
67 1.00 560.00 - - - 543.20 -- -- $560.00
107 Harold's Equipment 100.00% 560.00 0.00
$543.20
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Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1  Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lb Ded 1  Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - DRY Dairy Department
Class - 900 Dairy Feeder
Lot - 10 Dairy Feeders-Under & Over
Thru Lot - 19 Description not found
23 Mullet, Scott 0.00 38.46 - - - - .- - -
73 2.00 1282.00 - - - 1243.54 - - $1,282.00
418 ERIC & SHARON STROUSE 100.00% 1282.00 0.00
$1,243.54
24 Baker, Preston 0.00 15.36 - - - - - - -
102 1.00 512.00 - - - 496.64 - - $512.00
422 Martin D Yoder Livestock 100.00% 512.00 0.00
$496.64
25 Ramseyer, Abby 0.00 15.54 --- --- --- --- --- ---
92 1.10 518.10 - - 502.56 - $518.10
228 Rodhe's IGA Market Place 100.00% 518.10 0.00
$502.56
26 Raber I1, Brandon 0.00 17.25 - - - - - .-
81 1.00 575.00 - - - 557.75 - - $575.00
189 Millersburg Tire 100.00% 575.00 0.00
$557.75
27 Kandel, Alexis 0.00 22.39 - - - - - -
68 1.25 746.25 - - --- 723.86 - - $746.25
155 Loudonville Farmer's Equity 100.00% 746.25 0.00
$723.86
28 Herman, Katelyn 0.00 19.35 — — — — — —
101 1.00 645.00 - - --- 625.65 - - $645.00
384  United Producers Inc. of Creston & Mt. V 100.00% 645.00 0.00
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Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - DRY Dairy Department
Class - 900 Dairy Feeder
Lot - 10 Dairy Feeders-Under & Over
Thru Lot - 19 Description not found
$625.65
29 Kandel, Jonathan 0.00 18.84 - - - - - - ---
69 1.00 628.00 - - - 609.16 - - $628.00
720 STAR-BRITE CAR WASH 100.00% 628.00 0.00
$609.16
30 Herman, Jared 0.00 16.63 - - - - - - -
100 0.85 554.20 - - - 537.57 - - $554.20
118 Holmes Ag Svc, Mt Eaton Elev,Showmaster 100.00% 554.20 0.00
$537.57
31 Sprang, Sarah 0.00 18.51 - - - - - . i
76 1.00 617.00 - - --- 598.49 -- -- $617.00
155 Loudonville Farmer's Equity 100.00% 617.00 0.00
$598.49
32 Cottrell, Amanda 0.00 14.22 - - - - - - -
104 0.95 474.05 - - - 459.83 - - $474.05
288 Scenic Ridge Farms 100.00% 474.05 0.00
$459.83
33 Crone, Jill 0.00 22.41 - - - .-
86 1.10 746.90 === - - 724.49 - - $746.90
213 Open Road Farm 100.00% 746.90 0.00
$724.49
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Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total

Department - DRY Dairy Department
Class - 900 Dairy Feeder

Lot - 10 Dairy Feeders-Under & Over

Thru Lot - 19 Description not found

34 Hughes, William 0.00 61.74
88 3.00 2058.00 1996.26 $2,058.00
203 Mullett Tire Service, Inc. 100.00% 2058.00 0.00
$1,996.26
35 Kandel, Josiah 0.00 21.64 - - - - - -
66 1.25 721.25 - - - 699.61 - - $721.25
165 Mast Pharmacies 100.00% 721.25 0.00
$699.61
36 Miller, Dustin 0.00 16.05
79 1.00 535.00 - - - 518.95 - - $535.00
57 Commercial & Savings Bank 100.00% 535.00 0.00
$518.95
37 Hershberger, Travis 0.00 14.85
78 0.95 494.95 480.10 $494.95
422 Martin D Yoder Livestock 100.00% 494.95 0.00
$480.10
38 Troyer, Randall 0.00 24.37 - - - - - -
95 1.20 812.40 - - - 788.03 - - $812.40
81 Farm Credit Services 100.00% 812.40 0.00
$788.03
39 Straits, Patrick 0.00 12.84 - - - - - -
103 1.10 427.90 - - - 415.06 - - $427.90
288 Scenic Ridge Farms 100.00% 427.90 0.00
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Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - DRY Dairy Department
Class - 900 Dairy Feeder
Lot - 10 Dairy Feeders-Under & Over
Thru Lot - 19 Description not found
$415.06
Totals: $0.00 $961.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$32,056.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $31,095.02 $31,095.02 $0.00 $0.00 $32,056.75
# Animals Sold: 39 Add - On Commission: $0.00 Add-Ons : $0.00
Average Bid: 1.3397 Buyer Total + Add-Ons : $32,056.75
Average Seller Price: $821.97
Total Weight: 23168.00

End Of Report
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Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total

Department - BEF Beef Department
Class - 900 Market Steer
Lot - 30 Dairy Market Steers
Thru Lot - 39 Description not found

1 Neuenschwander, Taylor 0.00 139.91 - - - - - -
2 3.25 4663.75 - - - 4523.84 - - $4,663.75
107 Harold's Equipment 50.00% 2331.88 0.00
263 TMK Farm Service Drive-Thru 50.00% 2331.88 0.00
$4,523.84
2 Burke, Derek 0.00 110.85 - - - - - -
33 2.50 3695.00 - - - 3584.15 - - $3,695.00
732 RNR ENTERPRISES LTD 50.00% 1847.50 0.00
733 CABIN CREEK GOLF CORP 50.00% 1847.50 0.00
$3,584.15
3 Schlegel, Sadie 0.00 56.54 .-
40 1.35 1884.60 === - - 1828.06 - - $1,884.60
734 MCKAY HARDWOODS 100.00% 1884.60 0.00
$1,828.06
4 Neuenschwander, Eric (Tanner  0.00 93.34 - - - - - -
4 2.35 3111.40 - - - 3018.06 - - $3,111.40
135 Hummel Insurance Agency 100.00% 3111.40 0.00
$3,018.06
5 Mullet, Scott 0.00 88.52 - - - - - -
46 1.75 2950.50 - - - 2861.98 - - $2,950.50
729 MT HOPE AUCTION & MARTIN D YODER LIVESID®0% 2950.50 0.00
$2,861.98
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Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - BEF Beef Department
Class - 900 Market Steer
Lot - 30 Dairy Market Steers
Thru Lot - 39 Description not found
6 Reutter, Derek 0.00 90.32 - - - - - - --
106 2.25 3010.50 - - - 2920.18 - - $3,010.50
57 Commercial & Savings Bank 100.00% 3010.50 0.00
$2,920.18
7 Sprang, Christopher 0.00 92.94 - - - - - - --
26 2.00 3098.00 --- - - 3005.06 - - $3,098.00
273 Lowe & Young, Inc. 100.00% 3098.00 0.00
$3,005.06
8 Schlegel, Hailey 0.00 71.19 --- --- --- --- --- -
39 1.50 2373.00 --- - - 2301.81 -- - $2,373.00
214 T&C Enterprises, Ted Kays 100.00% 2373.00 0.00
$2,301.81
9 Hershberger, Travis 0.00 65.66 - - - - -
44 1.25 2188.75 - - - 2123.09 - - $2,188.75
145 Kaufman Mulch 100.00% 2188.75 0.00
$2,123.09
10 Gilt, lan 0.00 57.29 - --- - --- --- --- --
34 1.30 1909.70 - - --- 1852.41 - - $1,909.70
577 Mast Farm Service - Your Steel Svc Ctr 100.00% 1909.70 0.00
$1,852.41
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Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - BEF Beef Department
Class - 900 Market Steer
Lot - 30 Dairy Market Steers
Thru Lot - 39 Description not found
Totals: $0.00 $866.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$28,885.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,018.64 $28,018.64 $0.00 $0.00 $28,885.20
# Animals Sold: 10 Add - On Commission: $0.00 Add-Ons : $0.00
Average Bid: 1.95 Buyer Total + Add-Ons : $28,885.20
Average Seller Price: $2,888.52
Total Weight: 15008.00

End Of Report
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Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2 Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - RAB Rabbit Department
1 Starr, Cody 1100.00 33.00 6.00
835 0.00 1100.00 - - - 1067.00 -- -- $1,106.00
302 Mrs. Yoder's Kitchen 100.00% 1106.00 0.00
$1,067.00
2 Miller, Clay 350.00 10.50 6.00
827 0.00 350.00 - - - 339.50 -- -- $356.00
665 ORME HARDWARE OF BERLIN 100.00% 356.00 0.00
$339.50
3 Barnhart, Grayson 200.00 6.00 - - 6.00 - .-
803 0.00 200.00 - - - 194.00 -- - $206.00
56 Comfort Inn of Millersburg/Berlin 100.00% 206.00 0.00
$194.00
4 Starr, Cortney 150.00 4.50 --- .- --- 6.00
836 0.00 150.00 - - - 145.50 - - $156.00
302 Mrs. Yoder's Kitchen 100.00% 156.00 0.00
$145.50
5 Cottrell, Amanda 100.00 3.00 - - - - 6.00 -
809 0.00 100.00 - - - 97.00 - - $106.00
190 Millersburg True Value 100.00% 106.00 0.00
$97.00
6 Yoder, Karrina 225.00 6.75 - - - 6.00
847 0.00 225.00 - - - 218.25 - - $231.00
128 Holmes Oil Distributing 100.00% 231.00 0.00
$218.25
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Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2 Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - RAB Rabbit Department
7 Cutright, Breckin 125.00 3.75 .- .- .- .- 6.00 .- ---
811 0.00 125.00 - - - 121.25 - - $131.00
665 ORME HARDWARE OF BERLIN 100.00% 131.00 0.00
$121.25
8 Cutright, Austin 110.00 3.30 6.00
810 0.00 110.00 --- - - 106.70 - $116.00
665 ORME HARDWARE OF BERLIN 100.00% 116.00 0.00
$106.70
9 Miller, Tessa 150.00 4.50 - - 6.00 - .-
829 0.00 150.00 - - - 145.50 - - $156.00
181 Troy Miller Agency and Snyder Insurance 100.00% 156.00 0.00
$145.50
10 Yoder, Jaylin 100.00 3.00 - - 6.00
846 0.00 100.00 - - --- 97.00 - - $106.00
1 JA Bremcar LLC Homes 100.00% 106.00 0.00
$97.00
11 Reutter, Derek 175.00 5.25 - - - - 6.00 -
830 0.00 175.00 - - --- 169.75 - - $181.00
57 Commercial & Savings Bank 100.00% 181.00 0.00
$169.75
12 Yoder, Devin 150.00 450 6.00
844 0.00 150.00 --- - 145.50 - $156.00
111 Ray Hershberger 100.00% 156.00 0.00
$145.50
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Market Auction Spreadsheet

Holmes County Fair Page 3
August 16 - 21, 2010
Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - RAB Rabbit Department
13 Yoder, Isaiah 125.00 3.75 --- --- 6.00 - -
845 0.00 125.00 - - - 121.25 - - $131.00
34 Attorney Blair Bower 100.00% 131.00 0.00
$121.25
14 Yoder, Damon 120.00 3.60 - - - 6.00 - ---
843 0.00 120.00 - - - 116.40 - - $126.00
665 ORME HARDWARE OF BERLIN 100.00% 126.00 0.00
$116.40
Totals: $3,180.00 $95.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $84.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,180.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,084.60 $3,084.60 $0.00 $0.00 $3,264.00
# Animals Sold: 14 Add - On Commission: $0.00 Add-Ons : $0.00
Average Bid: 0.00 Buyer Total + Add-Ons : $3,264.00
Average Seller Price: $227.14
Total Weight: 14451

End Of Report
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Market Auction Spreadsheet

Holmes County Fair Page 1
August 16 - 21, 2010
Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1  Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lb Ded 1  Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - POU Poultry Department
Class - 900 Market Projects
Lot - 10 Market Turkey - Underweight
Thru Lot - 19 Description not found
1 Lewis, Hayleigh 1600.00 48.00 - - - - 11.00 - ---
602 0.00 1600.00 - - - 1552.00 - -- $1,611.00
302 Mrs. Yoder's Kitchen 100.00% 1611.00 0.00
$1,552.00
2 Cottrell, Amanda 700.00 21.00 11.00
605 0.00 700.00 - - - 679.00 - -- $711.00
726 RONDA STEIMEL - HOLMES CO CLERK OF COURIN0% 711.00 0.00
$679.00
3 Johnson, Trent 200.00 6.00 11.00 --- ---
607 0.00 200.00 - - - 194.00 - -- $211.00
284 PNC BANK - AG BANKING 100.00% 211.00 0.00
$194.00
4 Gingerich, Cory 185.00 5.55 11.00 - -
628 0.00 185.00 - - - 179.45 .- -- $196.00
189 Millersburg Tire 100.00% 196.00 0.00
$179.45
5 Gingerich, Paydon 175.00 5.25 11.00
630 0.00 175.00 - - --- 169.75 - - $186.00
662 COMMERCIAL & SAVINGS BANK DONATING HITH00% 186.00 0.00
$169.75
6 Johnson, McKenna 235.00 7.05 - - - - 11.00 -
608 0.00 235.00 - - --- 227.95 - - $246.00
149 Killbuck Savings Bank 100.00% 246.00 0.00
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Market Auction Spreadsheet

Holmes County Fair Page 2
August 16 - 21, 2010
Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - POU Poultry Department
Class - 900 Market Projects
Lot - 10 Market Turkey - Underweight
Thru Lot - 19 Description not found
$227.95
7 Keim, Christina 235.00 7.05 - - - - 11.00 - ---
609 0.00 235.00 - - - 227.95 - - $246.00
639 Julie Hood-Donated to Holmes County Home 100.00% 246.00 0.00
$227.95
8 Kozak, Courtney 185.00 5.55 - - -- - 11.00 - -
610 0.00 185.00 - - - 179.45 - - $196.00
190 Millersburg True Value 100.00% 196.00 0.00
$179.45
9 Sigler, Brittney 210.00 6.30 .- .- - .- 11.00 .- -
623 0.00 210.00 - - - 203.70 - - $221.00
567 WHISPERING HILLS CAMPGROUND 100.00% 221.00 0.00
$203.70
10 Anderson, Ryleigh 160.00 4.80 - - - 11.00 - -
621 0.00 160.00 - - - 155.20 - - $171.00
129 Holmes Pest Control/Roger McClure 100.00% 171.00 0.00
$155.20
11 Brewer, Madelyn 700.00 21.00 - - - 11.00 - -
616 0.00 700.00 - - - 679.00 - - $711.00
723 R.A. BORES EXCAVATING 100.00% 711.00 0.00
$679.00
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Market Auction Spreadsheet

Holmes County Fair Page 3
August 16 - 21, 2010
Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1  Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lb Ded 1  Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - POU Poultry Department
Class - 900 Market Projects
Lot - 10 Market Turkey - Underweight
Thru Lot - 19 Description not found
12 Brown, Joshua 250.00 7.50 - - - - 11.00 - -
612 0.00 250.00 - - - 242.50 - - $261.00
727 STEIMEL LAW OFFICE & HOLMES TITLE CO. 100.00% 261.00 0.00
$242.50
13 Latsch, Orlena 210.00 6.30 - .- .- .- 11.00 .- -
634 0.00 210.00 --- - - 203.70 - - $221.00
639 Julie Hood-Donated to Holmes County Home 100.00% 221.00 0.00
$203.70
14 Fortune, Wyatt 135.00 4.05 - - - - 11.00 - -
631 0.00 135.00 --- - - 130.95 - - $146.00
129 Holmes Pest Control/Roger McClure 100.00% 146.00 0.00
$130.95
15 Cutright, Breckin 150.00 4.50 - - - 11.00 - .-
618 0.00 150.00 --- - - 145.50 - -- $161.00
639 Julie Hood-Donated to Holmes County Home 100.00% 161.00 0.00
$145.50
16 Crowthers, Kaleb 160.00 4.80 - - - - 11.00 -
613 0.00 160.00 - - - 155.20 - - $171.00
639 Julie Hood-Donated to Holmes County Home 100.00% 171.00 0.00
$155.20
17 Crowthers, Kolton 175.00 5.25 - - - - 11.00 -
617 0.00 175.00 - - --- 169.75 - - $186.00
218 Precision Geophysical 100.00% 186.00 0.00
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Market Auction Spreadsheet

Holmes County Fair Page 4
August 16 - 21, 2010
Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1  Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lb Ded 1  Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - POU Poultry Department
Class - 900 Market Projects
Lot - 10 Market Turkey - Underweight
Thru Lot - 19 Description not found
$169.75
18 Brigotti, Andy 200.00 6.00 11.00
624 0.00 200.00 - - - 194.00 - - $211.00
639 Julie Hood-Donated to Holmes County Home 100.00% 211.00 0.00
$194.00
19 Currence, Kaitlyn 235.00 7.05 - - - - 11.00 -
604 0.00 235.00 - - - 227.95 - - $246.00
64 Holmes Family Medicine Dr. Scott & Kelly 100.00% 246.00 0.00
$227.95
20 Anderson, Halleigh 175.00 5.25 .- .- .- .- 11.00 .-
620 0.00 175.00 - - - 169.75 - - $186.00
181 Troy Miller Agency and Snyder Insurance 100.00% 186.00 0.00
$169.75
21 Fotta, Madalynn 185.00 5.55 11.00
622 0.00 185.00 - - - 179.45 - - $196.00
75 The Commercial & Savings Bank 100.00% 196.00 0.00
$179.45
22 Goines, Hannah 200.00 6.00 11.00
619 0.00 200.00 - .- .- 194.00 .- .- $211.00
569 Lakeside Home Care LLC 100.00% 211.00 0.00
$194.00
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Market Auction Spreadsheet

Holmes County Fair Page 5
August 16 - 21, 2010
Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2 Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - POU Poultry Department
Class - 900 Market Projects
Lot - 10 Market Turkey - Underweight
Thru Lot - 19 Description not found
23 Brigotti, Shannon 200.00 6.00 - - - - 11.00 - -
625 0.00 200.00 - - - 194.00 - -- $211.00
639 Julie Hood-Donated to Holmes County Home 100.00% 211.00 0.00
$194.00
24 Akers, Hunter 150.00 450 - - - - 11.00 - -
614 0.00 150.00 - - - 145.50 - -- $161.00
579 The Voice of Holmes County.Com 100.00% 161.00 0.00
$145.50
25 Bird, Kayla 200.00 6.00 11.00
601 0.00 200.00 - - - 194.00 - - $211.00
685 Killbuck VFW-DONATING TO HOLMES CO HOMBHO0.00% 211.00 0.00
$194.00
26 lvers, Audrey 225.00 6.75 - - - 11.00 - -
615 0.00 225.00 - - - 218.25 - - $236.00
226 Fred & Rosemary Reutter 34.00% 80.24 0.00
546 TOM & JODI MCDONNELL 33.00% 77.88 0.00
716 KEITH & HEATHER REUTTER 33.00% 77.88 0.00
$218.25
27 Uhl, Walker 275.00 8.25 --- --- --- --- 11.00 --- -.--
603 0.00 275.00 - - - 266.75 - -- $286.00
149 Killbuck Savings Bank 100.00% 286.00 0.00
$266.75
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Market Auction Spreadsheet

Holmes County Fair Page 6
August 16 - 21, 2010
Paid to Seller Cost to Buyer
Sale # Seller Flat Price Seller % Ded 1 Seller FlatDed 1  Price/lbDed 1 Add. Add-Ons Buyer % Ded 1 Buyer Flat Ded 1 Add. Floor
Show # Buyer(s) Bid Sale Price Seller % Ded 2  Seller Flat Ded 2  Price /b Ded 2 Net Total Buyer % Ded 2 Buyer Flat Ded 2 Chrg Total
Department - POU Poultry Department
Class - 900 Market Projects
Lot - 10 Market Turkey - Underweight
Thru Lot - 19 Description not found
28 Brown, Micah 150.00 4.50 - - - - 11.00 - -
611 0.00 150.00 --- - - 145.50 - - $161.00
476 MARIE FRANKS 100.00% 161.00 0.00
$145.50
29 Keck, RaeAnn 160.00 4.80 - - - - 11.00 - -
627 0.00 160.00 --- - - 155.20 - - $171.00
64 Holmes Family Medicine Dr. Scott & Kelly 100.00% 171.00 0.00
$155.20
Totals: $8,020.00 $240.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $319.00 $0.00 $0.00
$8,020.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,779.40 $7,779.40 $0.00 $0.00 $8,339.00
# Animals Sold: 29 Add - On Commission: $0.00 Add-Ons : $0.00
Average Bid: 0.00 Buyer Total + Add-Ons : $8,339.00
Average Seller Price: $276.55
Total Weight: 993.00

End Of Report
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2011 Holmes County Fair - Livestock Sale Results

Sale Date

8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/12/2011
8/12/2011
8/12/2011
8/12/2011
8/12/2011
8/12/2011
8/12/2011

Species

Market Goats

Market Sheep
Market Swine

Pen of Three Broilers
Pen of Three Fryers
Market Dairy Feeders
Market Turkeys

Dairy Baskets

Market Steers

Market Dairy Steers

Count Weight

34
23
190
50
14
39
29
5
34
10

428

2,149
2,992
48,590
1,017
145
23,168
993

43,384
15,008

137,445

Total

$6,044.25
$9,312.00
$137,312.00
$11,345.00
$3,180.00
$32,056.75
$8,020.00
$24,700.00
$105,961.05
$28,885.20

$366,816.25

Average Bid

$2.81
$3.11
$2.83
$226.90
$227.14
$1.38
$276.55
$4,940.00
$2.44
$1.92



Holmes County Fair

2011 Buyer Group Information
BG Code Buyer Name

BG 19 Auctioneer Jr Schlabach and Attorney Paul Miller

BG 56 Comfort Inn of Millersburg and Comfort Inn Suites of Berlin

BG 96 Twin Creek Farm, Stacy Giauque Trucking Ltd, Brad & Stacy Giauque

BG 116 Prairie Lane Furniture and Whispering Hills Campground

BG 118 Holmes Ag Service, Mt. Eaton Elevator, and Showmaster Feeds

BG 161  Paulling Milk Cartage/ Fly Away Fly Control/Exodus Cycles Inc/Didinger & son Inc/Larry & Carol Alexander/Joyce Watts & Mark Solom
Bechtel Services Inc/Killbuck Savings Bank/Millersburg Electric/Habruns Insurance/Gerber & Son Inc/First Knox National Bank
Agri-Trac Equipment/Harold's Equipment/Margandale Farms/Village Motors/Performance Feed & Seed/New Pittsburg Vet Clinic
Sponsellor Trailer Sales/Wolf Creek Veerinary Clinic/Kozak Jersey Dairy/Dick & Bonnie Porter/Denco Marketing/Tim Miller - Great Lakes
Susan Kinney & Norma Hall/Cline Plumbing & Heating/Ed Schlauch Concrete/PNC Bank/Holmes Family Medicine/Sidle Milk Transport
4 Point Farm/Black Creek Auto Repair LLC/Mike & Tracy McDowell/ M & M Miller Roofing Ltd/Finney Marathon/S & S Mane Attraction
Luke Mast IBA/Shearer Equipment/A & R Pulpwood/Lisa Grassbaugh Met Life/Millersburg True Value/Don C. Eppley/Channel Hybrid STA
ABS - Nate Fair/R & J Car Care Inc/Susan Maykrantz - Ohio Jersey News/Open Road Farm/Schlegel Dairy Farms Inc
TSN Farms Ltd/Mrs Yoders Kitchen

BG 168 Holmes Ag Service, Mt. Eaton Elevator, and Hubbard Feeds

BG 173 Sycamore Run, Scenic Pointe Nursing & Rehab Centers

BG 179 L & S Petroleum, H.l. Smith Oil & Gas, Smith Farms

BG 194  Good House Restaurant, and Tavern of Ragersville

BG 198  Shreve Mobile, Shreve Car Wash & Laundry Mat

BG 199  Baltic Country Meats, Beachy's Country Chalet, and Pizza Parlor, Sugarcreek

BG 209 New Pittsburg Vet Clinic, Proformance Feed & Seed/Bob Bryant, and Bechtel Services

BG 271  Snyder Bros. Sales & Service/The Voice of Holmes County.com/Millersburg Electric

BG 403 TMK FARM SERVICE, SUGARCREEK VALLEY MEATS, HI-NOON FEEDS, DAVE & NICOLE MILLER

BG 414 CURT & MARCIA LORENTZ, JIMMY & LAUREN CROSKEY

BG 423  Clines Outdoor Services & Cline's Blackcreek Taxidermy

BG 428 MILLERSBURG ELECTRIC INC., REA & ASSOC., INC, CRITCHFIELD LAW FIRM




BG

463

Gerber & Sons Feed/ Bechtel Services, Inc/ Graphic Publications/ New Pittsburg Vet/ Denco Mktg-Dennis & Kathy Schlabach/

Habruns Insurance/ Harolds Equipment/Tim Miller-Great Lakes/Open Road Farm/Larry & Carolyn Alexander-Hyland Acres/

Norma Hall & Susan Kenny/ Sycamore Run Nursing & Rehabilitation Center/ Rick Hawkins Lumber/ Luke Mast-IBA/

Susan Mykrantz-Farm & Dairy, Ohio Jersey News/ S & S Main Attractions/ Andreas Dairy Farm/

Sherry B. Smith of Bulls Eye Dairy Consulting/ Woodlyn Acres Farm/ Kozaks Jersey Dairy/ Killbuck Savings Bank/ Shearer Equipment, Inc/
Miller Tractor Service/ Millersburg Tire Service/ Moore's Lawn & Garden/ Main Street Pizza & Subs/ Vern's Concessions/

Didinger Crop Service/ Millersburg Electric/ Smith's Ambulance/ First Knox National Bank/ Wolf Creek Veterinary Service/

L.E. Summers & Sons in Service/ Ohio DHI Inc/ Village Motors/ Sponseller Trailer Sales/ Agri-Tac Equipment-Utica/ Cline Plumbing/
Hanna Farms/ Hay Canvas Creations/McDonnell Livestock Hauling/ Steve & Linda Close

BG

466

Real Estate Showcase/ Rea & Associates, Inc./ Kaufman Realty/ Rodhe's IGA Market /Precision Geophysical
Mastead Farms/Habruns Insurance/RJ Trucking/Holmes Contractors/Kaufman Mulch/Cargill Animal Nutrition
Holmes Ag Service/Mt. Eaton Elevator/Mac Qil

BG

474

Byland Vet Clinic/ Dar-re Jersey Farm/ Curry Lumber/ Farm Credit Services/ Kalmabach Feeds/ Purina Mills/
Spring Walk Dairy Farm/ W.G. Dairy/ Sweet Breeze Farms & Excavating/ Application Specialties, Ltd/Reber Milk Transport/BioVet Inc.

BG

493

SWEET BREEZE TRUCKING, SWEET BREEZE FARMS & EXCAVATING

BG

500

Hummel Insurance Agency and Western Reserve Group

BG

512

Sugarcreek Livestock Auction, Troyer Cheese Inc, Bunker Hill Cheese, Hummel Insurance, Der Dutchman Restaurant,
Ree-Kay Acres, Sugarcreek Vet Clinic, Walnut Creek Cheese, Guggisberg Cheese, TMK Farm Service, Mast Pharmacy, Brian Gerber,
Aaron & Amity Wise, Log Cabin Catering, Rebecca's Bistro, Mast Farm Service, Carlisle Quick Mart

BG

614

Turfmaster, Ltd., Miller Log Homes, and Kevin Mullet, Schaefer's Specialized Lubricants

BG

635

CSB, WKLM, Bakerwell, Inc., CCJ, Atty. Sam Steimel, Holmes County Title, L & M Mineral, Snyder Ins., Troy Miller Agency, Mark
Lonsinger, Matt Rohr, Cargill Feeds, Kevin Grassbaugh Excavating, Fairview Farm, Mullet Tire Service, Inc., Gateway Holsteins, Sp

BG

724

Mast Pharmacy, Inc/Bunker Hill Cheese/ Der Dutchman Restaurant/TMK Farm Service/Walncut Creek Cheese

Hummel Insurance/Sugarcreek Vet Clinic/Kuester Implement Co./Troyer Cheese/Steve & Sherry Hanna/East Holmes Vet Clinic
Danville Vet Clinic/R-Crest Holsteins/The Reutter Farm/Brian Gerber/Mast Farm Service/Aaron & Amity Wise

Log Cabin Dining & Catering/Bakersville Garage/Finton Equipment/Cabin Creek Golf/Swiss Valley Fence/Holmes Rental Station
MRE/Rebecca's/Carlisle QuickMart/Pearl Valley Cheese/New Bedford Sharpening Service/Farmstown Auction/Baltic Mills

Don & Genia Fortune

BG

725

Brad Welsh Dentist/Village Ford/Family Eyecare Dr. Holly & Jim Conway/Earney Dental/Jerry & Bea Strouse/Chuck Hett
Strouse Farms - Donated to Love Center

BG

728

New Pittsburg Vet Clinic, Proformance Feed & Seed/Bob Bryant, and Bechtel Services/Farm Credit Service

BG

736

CSB GROUP-WKLM, BAKERWELL, CRITCHFIELD CRITCHFIELD AND JOHNSTON, RONDA STEIMEL, CLERK OF COURTS, L&M MINERAL, TUSCO
LAND COMPANY, TROY MILLER AGENCY/SNYDER INSURANCE, MILLER MAST MASON & BOWLING, LAHM ACCOUNTING, STEVE CHUPP
AUCTIONEER, FAIRVIEW FARM, GATE-WAY HOLSTEINS LIMITED-ROD HUNSBERGER, SPRING HILL FARM INC.




